
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DISINVESTMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3948
ANSWERED ON:09.04.2003
DISINVESTMENT OF NTPC
AVSM, BRIG.(RETD.) KAMAKHYA PRASAD SINGH DEO

Will the Minister of DISINVESTMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government have a proposal for the disinvestment of equity in the National Thermal Power Corporation (NTPC);

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the reasons therefor; and

(c) the steps taken to protect the interests of its employees?

Answer
MINISTER OF COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY AND MINISTER OF DISINVESTMENT (SHRI ARUN
SHOURIE)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) & (c) Do not arise.
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